S3C=100

Integrated sewing unit for closing sleeves
TNy b

Parts Catalog

A€ PEBASUS.






R

REF.
NO.

PARTS NO.
BaEs

8AP00137

TRHM9783
TRHM9895
TRHM9896
TRHM9917

004911
TREC1863
TREC1863A
004905
TREC1862

351333-9S
TRHM9434
004751
004812
9A3068

302047
8AP00615

* BRFEFRFEI(Not for sale)

AR

T-7MR)
SRR TE
£’

$rR4-

€8

RKR/41
ERK YA
BIER IR0y THR)
KRT/45
BRI

7' 5yhR)
£HhiEE

AR AER NI/ M8
NATYN/M8

Vol

iR
B

INSTALATION MECHANISM

NAME

TABLE

TABLE LEGS ASSEMBLY(T Type)

TABLE LEGS
CASTER
BRACKET

SCREW
POWER SUPPLY BOX

POWER SUPPLY BOX(For Europe)

SCREW
OPERATION BOX

BRACKET

FABRIC PANEL BOARD
BOLT

NUT

SEAL

SEAL
SHEET

QT.

— P ek - e -

-_— N N ek

wW ~—






WX peE

REF. PARTS NO.
NO. HRES

1 TRHM9356
2 004585-HU
3 TRHM7232
4  TRHM7225
5 TRHM9354

6 TRHM9236
7  TRHM7232
8 TRHM9351

9 TRHM6464
0 TRHM9777

11 8AP00176
12 TRHM8045
13 8AP00136
14  TRHM9778
15  TRHM9236

16  8AP00177
17 004524-HU
18 TRHM7231
19 303448

20 TRHM9353

21 004524-HU
22  TRHM7231

23 303448

24  TRHM9355
25 % 9A3067

26 % 9A3046
27 % TRHM9782

* BRFEA A (Not for sale)

B

AN ==

7N IUR Vb /M5 X 16
NIEE

&

7°b—-b

F5A%Y/M5 X 14
NIEE

I7-Y04 -
7NATUR /M3 % 30
At —-pavb0-3

7°Lb-b
F5A2Y/MAX 10
179908~
At’-pavbp-3
F5R%Y° /M5 X 14

779

ATV L/M4AX10
INRESR

&

7°3ryb

AT VN/MAX10
NREE

&

ARV

-l

=N
=l

CONVEYANCE MECHANISM

NAME

SPACER

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

PLATE

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

AIR CYLINDER

BOLT

SPEED CONTROLLER

PLATE

SCREW

AIR CYLINDER
SPEED CONTROLLER
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
SPONGE

- SEAL

SEAL
SEAL

QT.

= NN N - NN = - N A=A — S bEbpADN

— = PNNDN

—






—RE

ARTS NO.
IRES

AP00178
A3069
04510-HU
RHM7233
03335

AP00146
04518-HU
RHM7233
03335
AP00147

AP00140
RHM6476
RHM7233
03335
AP00175A

AP00142
04543
APQ00141
RHM6500
RHM7233

03335
AP00148
04554
AP00172
04554

AP00149
04554
RHM9436
RHM6483
04803

06115
RHM9756
RHM6484
04800
A3046

RHM9440
27004
19003
RHM6475
RHM7223

03335
RHM9441
RHM9213
AP00173
50694

04554

t for sale)

BFF

&

Y=

FNATE /M6 X 16
NREE

E&

Abyn'-

FRETUR /M6 X 10
INREER

&

AR VY

t'm-7'0v%
FRANELE/M6 X 14
NIEE

&

i

7-A4

e+ /Max 4
PR

<A TUR LA /M6 X 30
INREE

B
Aguh—1#E(48)
1Y /M3 %3
Agyh—i%

£ /M3 %3

Agyh—#E

1E%Y /M3 %3
452+
FFRINRY/MA X 6
RATIMM4

779

|4

FIRNRY /MI X 10
RATIFM3I

=l

I7-)4 -

#F

HLE ARy

7NATE /M6 X 12
NIEE

E&

vk IV
NATY/M8
EMLE
h3-

1E2Y /M3 %3

STACKER MECHANISM

NAME

BASE

SEAL

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
SPONGE

PILLOW BLOCK
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

SHAFT

ARM

SCREW
BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER

WASHER
ROD
SCREW
ROD
SCREW

ROD
SCREW
PLATE
SCREW
NUT

BRACKET
RUBBER
SCREW
NUT
SEAL

AIR CYLINDER
CONNECTOR
BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER

WASHER
ROD END
NUT

ROD
COLLAR

SCREW

QT.

RN =N — [N R NN - 2N N =N N NN =N —= - bR BAN —_ NN - bR -

P - N

AZY7

REF. F
NO. &

AW =
WD = O W OO

QWO
DWW

1

11 8
12 T
13 7T
14 3
15 8
16 8
17 0
18 8
19 T
20 T
21 3
22 8
23 0
24 8
25 0
26 8
27 0
28 T
29 T
30 0
3t 2
32 T
33 7T
34 0
3B 9
36 T
37 5§
38 5
39 T
40 T
41 3
42 T
43 T
4 8
45 3
46 0

* ARFEARFT(No






h\—HE

REF. PARTS NO.
NO. HaEsS

1 TRHM9765
2 007118
3 004506-HU
4 300294
5 300172

6 TRHM9767
7 004905

8 TRHM9433
9 210025

0 276002AUA

11 276003-UA
12 TRHM9430

13 004109
14 240104
15 004911

16 TRHM9344
17 210241

18 8AP00144
19  004030-HU
20 004800

21 8AP00174
22  TRHM9432
23 007010

24  TRHM9775
25  004030-HU

26 004800
27  308243-91
28 308244
29 208949
30 511017-91
31 511001

32 308037
33 601068
34 301497
35 004515
36 204293
37 200728
38  270505A

39  8AP00501

* ARFEARTF(Not for sale)

BTF

b2 =3

ERfte’y
AR Vb /M8 X 50
NrEE

E &

hin-
K*Y'/45
7°349b
=%k
Y1-4—(Ek)

¥1—-4—(TF)
7°3ryb

FINRY /MAX10
B

Ky /44

HBR7°L—MHR)

&

hn -
FRATEN/MI X 10
NATIN/M3

779k

Bhi&a A

EPRY /M3 X6
hn'—

AT /M3 X 10

RATYIF/M3
Ex{FE"V(48)
EEfte’y

oy
I7-04-(58)

I7-Y8 -

yrrl%

#F

7°3ryb

FRATUE /M6 X 14

NrEER
B &

770(38)
T4~V

COVER

NAME

ROD

PIN

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

COVER

SCREW

BRACKET
CUSHION RUBBER
WASTE CHUTE

WASTE CHUTE
BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

CLOTH PLATE ASSEMBLY
WASHER

COVER

BOLT

NUT

BRACKET
CUSHION RUBBER
SCREW

COVER

BOLT

NUT

PIN

PIN

O RING

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

AIR CYLINDER
KNUCKLE
CONNECTOR
BRACKET
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

FAN COMPLEAT
EYE GUARD

QT.

N =t emd b -_— D) - — N N — b ek e NN = = N ==t ek d e — ot - (] — [ O S G S Y

—_—— N N



@) 1&&t(1-needle)
@3 2 &t(2-needle)

24
21

19) 1 A 8t (1-needle)

2&#+(2-needle)
29 1R &t (1-needle) e

\\ 224t (2 needle) (19 1&&H(1-needle)
| | 2K &1(2-needle)

(1) 1Z&&t(1—needle)
(2) 244t (2-needle)

QY

(D) 1&&t(1-needle)
2K §t(2-needle)

@ 1A &t (1-needle)
224 £+ (2—needle)




gt HH

R FHE
REF. PARTS NO.
NO. HRES
1 8AP00184
2 8AP00527
3 TRHM9970
4 007020
5 TRHM9971
6 007020
7 TRHM7888
8 8AP00311
9 TRHM7889
10  8AP00310
11 277034
12 TRHM9368
13 277126
14 001231
15  8AP00437
16 8AP00438
17 308095
18 005030
19  8AP00422
20 275013
21 004543
22 275015A
23 275015
24 007082
25  8AP00421
26 275017
27 007062
28  350188A
29 007072

30

201127

B

F1R

gtk

E£(t=15)
/RS /MAX 10
BE£(t=1.5)

FN2Y/MAX 10
EiX

e ]
=X

-3 b )

h=n"—-

P

BRI
gy /C1 X34
BIim

1M

fABIR

2V /C1 %23
Hid

HiE

1ERY /Max 4
739k

73k

PR /MAXS
iRy

R4
FEPNRY/MI X6
AN =~

FEINRY /MA X 35
TrR

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

NAME

NEEDLE PLATE
NEEDLE PLATE
WASHER
SCREW
WASHER

SCREW

MAIN FEED DOG
MAIN FEED DOG
DIFF. FEED DOG
DIFF. FEED DOG

LOOPER

PRESSER FOOT
FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT FINGER

PRESSER FOOT FINGER
AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

THREAD EYELET
THREAD EYELET

SCREW

BRACKET
BRACKET

SCREW

THREAD TAKEUP

THREAD TAKEUP
SCREW

SPACER

SCREW

LOWER KNIFE

QT.

—t o —d et [ G G G G — — ) b w— — P e U \ &) _— N ek et —

— NN =






HyBR— /" TF7—=I) o F—

REF.  PARTS NO.
NO. HaEs

8AP00407
308013
004515
004501
303067

G WN =

TRHM9391
9A3046
308003
007154
308014

O WoO~dO®

11 007031
12 308002
13 007154-HC
14  TRHM9746

15 007063
16 007154
17 301165
18 005084

19  8AP00408
20 TRHM9361

21 TRHM3923C

22 007154

23  TRHM9364
24 007039

25 TRHM9367
26 308035

27 004518

28  303131A91
29 303096

30 303397

31  8AP00620
32 513017

33 301245

34 601042

35 301246

36 301247

37 005185

38 301248

* PBRFEARF(Not for sale)

AR

F=7"hy5—(#8)
73k

AR /ME X 14
EINRY /M5 X 14
N2ER

=4

Y=

HEA

R /M3X 35
N ==

FINRS/M25%6
TR

EINRY /M3 X 3.5
Fy-hn-
FPRY/ME5 X8

IR /M3 %35
[t )
7NARM/C5%X55
N{7°(#8)

N7

4
EIPRY/MI X35
7°L—}
m*/M25%6
NATYM25

739k

FNATUR /M6 X 10
3

ERnN %

fld ;]

I7-YU5 -3
I7-04 -
7°3ryb

#F

799

L
1kxy/C8%7
Lk

CUTTER/AIR CYLINDER

NAME

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

BOLT

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

FLAME

SEAL

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

FINGER GUARD

SCREW
LOWER KNIFE
SCREW
GEAR COVER
SCREW

SCREW

PINION

BOLT

PIPE ASSEMBLY
PIPE ASSEMBLY

GUIDE
SCREW
PLATE
SCREW
NUT

BRACKET
BOLT

UPPER KNIFE
SPRING

RING

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

BRACKET

CONNECTOR

RACK

SHAFT
SCREW
DRIVE PLATE

QT.

—_— o N — NN = N — — o N emd et N et N = N A" e e N NN =t

e e e






1R &R 7 FiE
REF. PARTS NO.
NO. HaES
1 TRHM9786
2 210529-9U
3 005082A
4 208449
5 210319
6  208450-UA
7 208448
8  208447-UA
9 201037
10 210530-9U
11 201086
12 202849
13 254010C9U
14  001817-2A
15 201068
16  254010A9U
17 208449
18 202849
19  302848A91
20 302849
21 007149
22  308487-91
23 005548
24 308486
25 308485
26 513126
27  601097A
28 302857
29 007018

* IRFEAE[(Not for sale)

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (1-NEEDLE)

B

HFAF ()
HAF(4R)
#F4E/C5
pid A
i#Fm

Zm

IFzyh
#AFFHub
FE&N+(38)
HRIATF ()

[EREN ()
#B/FE
%BF(48)(58)
HEa
EfEN+(58)

KT () (58)
7)vb

HFa
7°L—h(#8)

ot AR

T2y /M4
bn'—
{2y
Ty
739k

I7-NU5 -
#F
RPFFIAN
2 /MA X6

NAME

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SCREW STUD

FELT

TENSION DISC

CuP

SPRING BUSHING

POST NUT

SPRING (HEAVY)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

SPRING (MEDIUM)

TENSION GUIDE

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SCREW STUD

SPRING (LIGHT)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
FELT

TENSION GUIDE

PLATE COMPLETE

THREAD TENSION RELEASE PLETE

SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
KNUCKLE
BRACKET

AIR CYLINDER
CONNECTOR

THREAD GUIDE LABEL
SCREW

— b - N — D WN — ok d () b N — ek e N et ek —b

N = N -






oAt SR IAFHEEE THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE)

REF.
NO.

PARTS NO.
HaES

8AP00412
210529-9U
005082A
208449
210319

208450-UA
208448 -
208447-UA
201037
210530-9U

201086
202849
254010C9U
001817-2A
201068

254010A9U
208449
202849
302848A91
302849

007149
308487-91
005548
308486
308485

513126
601097A
302857
007018

* fRFEARFI(Not for sale)

BIF

REAF(H)
R ()
FFHe/C5
)bk
FAFm

Zm

FFzyb
BFTyb
EFHBN+(R)
HFF ()

EREN (%)
#Fa

HEF () (33)
o
ERBN*(58)

HERF () (58)
padi

#BFE
7'L—-r$8)

Fth AR

Bit+Y /M4
bn -
E&ftay
yrrl%
739k

17-Y)48 -
#F
RERFINN
EXY/MAX6

NAME

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SCREW STUD

FELT

TENSION DISC

CuP

SPRING BUSHING

POST NUT

SPRING (HEAVY)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

SPRING (MEDIUM)

TENSION GUIDE

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SCREW STUD

SPRING (LIGHT)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
FELT

TENSION GUIDE

PLATE COMPLETE

THREAD TENSION RELEASE

SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
KNUCKLE
BRACKET

AIR CYLINDER
CONNECTOR

THREAD GUIDE LABEL
SCREW

— ot - N -— BN —_— e N P - N ==t b b —d

N —= N =






Yo raLys—

REF.  PARTS NO.
NO. BRES

1 TREC2103
2 522032

3 300590

4 004910

5 601034

6 TREC2099
7 300104A
8 300110

9 300109
10 004300

11 004805

12 204585

13 004910
14 004113

15 004803

16 303448

17 300033E
18 300376

19 300377
20 600006A

21 TREC2097
22 TRHM9972

23 004911
24  300521-91
25 300522
26 300523
27 600121

28  TREC2097
29  TRHM9972
30 004911

31 526009
32 TREC1894
33 TRHM6864

34 601140
35 601153
36 600208

37  308329-9U
38  212200AUA

39 600174
40 600178

41 007082
42  270012D
43  305121-91
44 007180

BFF

24M5-LF 1L-4(#)
74M5-LF ab-4-
7°3ryb

AK*¥/5.1

h7°'3

#MF
ukavhs-(#8)
7'34ryMB)(#H)
7'7r9MB)
NE*Y/M5X50

RETIN/M5
B

K%¥/5.1

IR /MAX 20
RATYF/M4

E&
A'VUFaly-($8)
F472-Y%"-
yy

F1-7"

#F
739k
Rxy /441
A'YFal-($8)
F 4724~

IR N
F1-7
MF
7°3r9b
K2 /4.1

8UH#
AUFaY-
#F
#F
BF

-2
PIEmRAOGH)
PIBBANAT
h7A

w—2

/PRy /MAX8
AThN—~(Z)
We{Fn 47’

IR /M35 X 45

WASTE RECEPTACLE

NAME

FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

FILTER REGULATOR
BRACKET

SCREW
CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR

WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE

BRACKET
BRACKET
SCREW

NUT
WASHER
SCREW
SCREW
NUT

WASHER

VENTURI COMPLETE
DIFFUSER

NOZZLE

TUBE

CONNECTOR
BRACKET

SCREW

VENTURI COMPLETE
DIFFUSER

NOZZLE
TUBE
CONNECTOR
BRACKET
SCREW

VALVE
VENTURI
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

HOSE

HOSE

PIPE
CONNECTOR
HOSE

SCREW

FRONT COVER (LEFT)
PIPE

SCREW

— h o ——h — o — — — N = = N — —r —t N = ——t — - ) WWNhMNNN N et ek ek —_— N ket

N = =N



EPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. 4§
COo., LTD’

Cat. No. TRHM9785 February, 1998
1998 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO.,LTD

First edition:issued in February 1998 ¥ R (1998 2AHIT)
Second edition:issued in March 1999 2 M (1998 3AHFEIT)



	SETTING
	LIST
	LOADING
	LIST
	STUCKER
	LIST
	COVER
	LIST
	NEEDLE DRIVE・THREAD TENTION MECHANISM
	LIST
	CUTTER AIR-CYLINDER
	LIST
	ONE-NEEDLE-THREAD HANDLING MECHANISM
	LIST
	TWO-NEEDLE-THREAD HANDLING MECHANISM
	LIST
	LINT-COLLECTOR
	LIST

